
TOTAL GROUP EMPLOYEES
(AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2021)

DIVERSITY OF GOVERNANCE BODIES
AND EMPLOYEES

CATEGORY: LABOR PRACTICES AND DECENT WORK
ASPECT: DIVERSITY AND EQUAL OPPORTUNITY

 SUSTAINABILITY REPORT 2022

Governance bodies

Directors

Executives

LA12

Desk Employees

by gender
W/M

1/1

1/14

17/25

63/82

by age 
Under 30 
years old

0

0

0

16

1

2

25

103

1

13

17

26

by age 
30-50

years old

by age 
Over 50

years old


