CATEGORY: LABOR PRACTICES AND DECENT WORK ASPECT: DIVERSITY AND EQUAL OPPORTUNITY

DIVERSITY OF GOVERNANCE BODIES AND EMPLOYEES



Valagro[®] SUSTAINABILITY REPORT 2022

TOTAL GROUP EMPLOYEES (AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2021)	by gender W/M	by age Under 30 years old	by age 30-50 years old	by age Over 50 years old
Governance bodies	1/1	0	1	1
Directors	1/14	0	2	13
Executives	17/25	0	25	17
Desk Employees	63/82	16	103	26